41
42-44
44a

64
65-68
69-70
71-75
76-T7

78

78
g1
82

83

ko'oda
maldin
'oudca
tahi:éa
'oizkea
ma'lugn
biirda
biiide
biirda
bude
ta'yl:6a
‘tizda
‘buda
biirda
‘buda
biide
‘tizda
‘homada
‘bouda
tkef
oulke
tileva
k]
tileva
bl
‘buta
‘budg
tlcvaria
tileva
vaigrika
tikva
tleva
tik'vajna
mizirada
tilova
bindava
bundéva
bundéva,
ilivanica
burt'deva
tlova
tlova,
ik,
tilcfa
tikva
difia
bindava
tikva
birda
bindava
bundéva
bindeva
1,

tikva ()
bindeva
lidaja
tikva
bindava
tikva
tikva,
bindava
bindava
bindgva
di:lek,
bundéva
dilek
tikva
‘dul el
tlova
tikva
biinda,
tikva
tleva
‘dul’elc
bunddvica
tileva,
'dutlel,
bundéva
burt'deva

126
127
128
128-131
132-134
135
136
137
138
138
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
146a
147
147a
148
148a
148

150
151
152
153

154-155
156
167

168-169
171

175-184
185

186
187

188-189
190

191
192

193
194
195
196

197

19§
196
200-201
202

203
204
205-207
208
209

210

(21,
'dhalede (4
tilova,
mi'zirka
(3
peldaka
pedaka
peGalka,
‘ileva
lu'dya
‘ileva
‘ileva
‘ilova
‘ileva
"l
‘ileva
"Hlow a
‘tileva
‘ileva
"l
‘tileva
"l
‘ilova
"l
‘teadoy A
"Hlow a
‘tileva
‘irlova
tilova
"Hlow a
bida
titkya
bida
‘ileva
Murbas
"ada
‘ileew,
‘ileef
bindeya
‘ileva
bindeya
bida
[Edeuta
biga)
felcvica
difia
‘tileva
‘ileva
'dy1ia
turek
turels,
dixie
turek
turels,
turldfie
turek
turels,
difie
difia
difie,
diia
defia
dsfig
difie
dsfia,
“plocar
dytia,
batia
torek
defia
difia
dytia,
“plucar
dyfia
difia
dyfia
Fifia
3ifia,
telova
Fina

211
212
213
214
215
216-218
219
220-224
225
226
227-230
231-232
233
234-235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244-245
246
247

248
249

250

251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260

261-262
263
264

265
266

267
268
269

270
271
272-273
274-275
276
277278
279
280

281

282
283
284
285
286
287
288-289
280
291
202

203-294
285

296

Fitia
felovica
gifia
Fitia
difia
felovica
gifia
felovica
felovic
telovica
difia
Fitia
'dexria
bartja
I'arbus
leyrpa
dyfia

bafia

‘batia
‘bafia
‘btia
‘batia
bafia
dyfig,
bafia
batia
dyfia,
bafia ()
batia,
“difia
bafia

dyfia

Iarbaz
Iorbol
bafia
dyfia
korbaz
korbol
dyfia (1),
bafia
batia
dyfia
malgr,
“dyia
difia
malon,

dyfia
;iyr'la

batia,
Iorbol,
“dyia
bafia
dyfia
malgn
malon
dyfia
batia
dyfia
“dyfia ),
bafia 1)
batia,
dyfia
bafia
dyfia
batia
malgn
malon
malon
batia
bafia
dyfia (1),
bafia
dyfia
batia,
“dyia
dyfia,
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297
298
299
300
30l
302

303
304
305
306-307
308

309-310
31l
312
313

314-316
317
ilg
i1e
320

321

322-324
325
326

327-329
330

331-334
335
336

337
338
339-347
348

349-359
360
36l

362-363
364

365-369
370-372
373
374
375

376-378

379-381
382
383
384
385
386
387
388
389
390
391
392

363-390
400
401
402
403

404
405
406
407-408
409
410

411
412
413

batia
dyfia
dyft
batia
dyfia
batia
dytia,
batia
batia
batia
batia
dyfia

+. -
batia,

dyfia
yar'bus
'tyleving
yar'bus

yar'bus,
yar'buz
ar'bue
yar'buz
yar'bus
yarbu'ze
el
yar'bug
yar'buz
'dy1ia
yar'buz
yarbu'ze
el
yar'bug
yar'buz
har'buz
yar'bug
yar'buz,
‘tylova
yar'bug
yar'buz
ar'bus
har'buza
ar'uz
ar'bus
yar'buz
ya'rbug
rarbuz
yarbu'za
yar'buz
ar'bus
yar'buz
yarbu'za
'dy1ia
'darrlca
'dor? (m),
"har'bug
dytifa
har'buz
darra
'dyia
har'buz
'durva,
dirika
har'tuzTk
har'buz
'dy1ia

414
415
416

417-418
419
420
421
422
423
424
425
426
427
428
429
430

431-432
433

434-435
436

437-4139
440
441
442
443
444
445

446-447
448
449
450
451
452
453

454-455
456-460
461
462-464
465
466-469
470

471-472
473
474
475-477
478

479
480
481

482
483-484
485
486
487
488
489
400-491
402-493
494
495
496
497
498
400
500

501-502

har'tz
'dyria
fykwa,
hartu'za
hartni'za
'dyria
har'tus
'dyria
har'tz
hartu'za
'dyrilca
hartu'za
har'tz
'dexva
'dyria
'dytie
har'tg
['=yvyi,
z8'tenyf ],
'dytie
[Zouta]
'dy1ia
'dyria,
tyleva (87
hartni'za
hartu'za,
tilova (5)
hartni'za
har'tz
hartu'za
har'tz
tylowa
har'tz
har'tnz,
'dylcva
har'tuz
'dexva
'dyria
'dyrti
'dytie
tylova
'dytia,
tyleva (87
hartni'za
har'tuz
tylova
har'tuz
'dirfa
'dexva
'derte,
har'tz
har'tuz
tylowa
har'tus
har'tuz
fykwa,
lraba'Sok
tylowa
har'tz
har'tnz,
tyleva (87
tylowa
dritfa
har'tug
'darii
'darta
'dyria
ma'Tona
tylowa
har'tuz
har'tz
har'tz
'darta
har'tz
hotan
tara'loaca
lea'bale,
‘tylowa ()
har'tuz,
lea'bale

503
504-5035
506
507

508
509

510
511
512

513

514-515
516
517

518

519
520
521
522
523
524

525
526-527
528-531

532

533-537
538
539-540
541
542
543-545
546
547-549
550-551
552
553
554-555
556-557
558
560
562

563
564
565-567
568
569
570
571-576
5TT-578
579

580
581-582
583
584
585-588
589

590

591-593
596-597
598
600
601
602-604
605-606
607-612
613
614
615
616

‘rylowa
har'tne
'dy1ia
‘labale,
'tylewa (7)
‘rylowa
har'tuz,
lea'hak
‘tylova
har'tuz (5
lea'bale,
har'tuz
har'tuz,
'tylowa (7)
har'tne
lea'hak
har'tuz,
lea'hak
har'tuz,
lea'bak 1)
har'tuz
lea'hak
har'tug
'deria
ma'lona
lea'bale,
'tyleva ()
gar'tus
‘trakeva
‘tralova
[pacE)

‘tralova

‘tralova
‘tralova
‘trakeva
‘tralowa

‘trakeva

‘tralova
‘tralover
pl)
‘tralova
‘tralova
‘trakeva
‘tralova

‘trakeva
‘tralova
[pacE)

‘tralova
‘trakeva

trievina
‘tralova
‘trakeving,
‘tralova
‘trakova,
‘rakeving
1)

‘trakeva
‘trakeva

‘tralova

‘trakeva
‘trakeve
‘trakeva

‘tralova

‘tralova

617
618
619
620-622
623-624
625-620
630
631
632
633-641
642
643-644
645
646
647-648
651
652
653-655
656
657
658-668
669
670
671
673
674
675

676
677-678
679
680-681
682-687
688
689
690
691
692
653-605
696-687
608-600
T00-7T01
702
703
04
705
06
o7

T09-710
711
12
713

714
T15-7T16
T18-720

722

723

724

T25-T26
T26a
727
T728-7T30
73l
732

733
734
T35-7T37
738
739-741
T42-743
744

745

746

747
T46-T54
755

‘tedova

tralova

tralova

‘tedova
tedova
tralova

tralova

tedeva
tedova
‘tedova
traova
‘tedova
tedova
tralova
tedova

‘tedova
‘tedova
gartuzing
‘tedova,
‘tedova

‘tedova
traova
tralova
‘trakeve
‘tedova
tedova
‘tedova
tedova
tralova
traova
tralova
traova
‘tedova
tedova
‘tedova
tedova

‘tedova
'dearia
tralova
tedova
‘tedova
tedlcws,
tedova
‘tedova
traova
tralova
‘tedova
‘tedova,
‘tedlcta
'dearia,
‘tedova
traova

‘tedlcwa
tralova

‘tedova
tedova
‘tedova

tralova
ki'Yeka
Keteka
yar'bus

tedeva

T36-T57
T36-T50
T60-763
764
765
767
768

769
770
77l
772

773
774
TI5-T16
TT7-782
783
784
785
786
787
788
789
T90-792
793
794
T95-796
TO7-T08
799

800-801
802-8035
G306
go7
gog
goe
g10
g1l

G12

g13
g14
g15
816-820
821

822-823
§24
825

826-827

828-820

830-831
832

833
834
835

836
837
§38
g39
G40
g4l

843
§44-845
846

a47

G4e

G49
850-853

‘trakeva
yar'bug
‘trakeva
‘tralova
‘tralova

‘trakta,
‘tralova
‘trakeava
‘tralova
ar'bus
"yarbus,
‘tralova

‘tralova
‘trakeve
‘trakeva

ar'us
‘tralova
"yarbug
‘tralova
ar'us
‘tralowa
‘trakeva
‘trakcta
‘trakeava
‘trakeva
"yarbug
yar'buz,
‘tralova
"yarbug
‘trakeva

‘tralova

‘teadova
‘tedcta
"yarbuz,
‘teacla
tealcva,
"yarbuz
rarbuz
‘yarbug
yar'buz
‘teacva
trakla,
tedc'tuglca
"yarbug
‘teadova
‘teadova
‘teacva
‘tedcta
yar'bug
tralova,
ar'bus
‘teadova
‘teacla
‘trakova,
rastun
har'buz

ar'bus
‘teadowa
‘tedcta
tralova,
yar'buz
har'buz
yar'bug
yarbu'ze
rigl)
har'buz,
‘tylewa (7)
yarbu'ze
rigl)
har'buz
‘v

T peneaanse: (1) varae 1O0NEIe TEREE, 08 1D sx0MTas, (2) TEspIas 11 36Meean, (3) Ix [hapoTa, (4) Sonemas, (5) S0 naa, kpyTias, (§) JexopaTiEmis TenEa (Cucwrbita pepo ovifgra), (7)
pPACTEEDTE 148 CEMERCTER THREMHHEIX (Lageady it vulgtris)

il
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L. 511 ‘teikea’ (Cucurbita pepo)

cai. buéa, x. bundeva, buta, ¢, THKna, dynaena, Go. tikva, bundeva, 4. THRRA, O2, THRRA, v. d¥né,
caly. tekviea, e kirbs, 1. banja. banjawa, #. dynia, ép. rapdys, v« Tapiys. p. TRIKBa

O TYksVa Todimh Y —el(cm) V—1{(p)
tvk-tv-h

tYk-rv-ic-A Y — ¢ e ); A — 0 (225)
tyk-bv-in-a

vk-vv-an-j-a

D¥Yn-j-a D — giom ) Y — 1 {om)

dyn-tk-a

dyn b

ban-1-a

lud-a-j-a

M ped-en-wk-a

0 wr-nk-w

& (buit)-a
1% (bundev)-a (2)
% (bund)a (2)

3auMCTROBAHIA

{1) 13 pow. buttia ‘kpyreni cocya, Gomra’

[2) us/om sy, mildever ‘Kpyrasii (7)

[3) 23 wm. Zucca

(4 uz myp. dolek ‘Hespeman TEHA

[5) wzdom sopk. yarbuz < repe. yarbilza. yarbuza ‘TerEs’
(6) wafom sy, kabak

(7) wesfom o, Wirbis (us o -aam. (cujowrbita)
[R) tesfoom aen. melo om spes. IAOTATMY

(91 om myp. Misie Torumet (us apail. Wisr)

(10 23 wewr. Platrer

(17 2z praas, ?

=Y (OIS Y,

EauHuuneie Ha3ganun
DA RS HE craprorpadHpyCMIMA KOPITAMA

¥ ¢ nCKApTOIPAdHPY CMLIME KOPUAMLL

Jpyrue sHaKn
T LT pCRMM MIH Cr HASEHINA

N BICLLIK K ML LY

D (cuk)-a, (cuk}-r (3

£ (dulekd-n i

[garbuz)-u (5)

[arbuz)-a (%)

{leabalk)-t (6)

{kebek)-a (8)

(kurbes)-n i7)

(korbj-ol-n (7)

(melon)-t (%)

(melon)-a (%

[misir}-nk-a, (misir}-ad-a ()
[plucar)-u (1ih
{tagié}-a (1}

0o el

el

\

in

% i ™ g
Vo N
e o ]

\-Jo--' 07 s (_.\-‘1‘5)"|

Kapl}' LA IOBRL

C. PEMETHR

* OICBLIKH K KOMMEH TAP 11HY

(SR

el

KOMMEH TAPHIA

Eanmeemie naszsamma: o | (kogoCY-a us wm. duran.
cococeid < zam. cucutia, 24 tyk-y, 27 (baril)-s u3z um. barile
‘Bouka’, 32 valj-a-n-vk-a, 40 (kux)-a-n-ic-a om nen. kochen
‘sapurs, 81 (bundev)-sk-a (1, 187 tur-pk-yn-j-a,

411 {garbuz)-ik-5 (53, 478 (kabaé)-sk-% (53, 498 (boitan)-»
i3 myp. bostan, 499 (tarakuc)-a wz puw. tartdcutd,

674 (carbuz)-in-a 5y, 821 tyk-uV-us-tk-a V — |,

835 orst-un-

Or1 KaprorpadHpoBANEs OTEBEICHL HA3BAHKS THva
{un. 507, 313, 847) 1 ‘v (1. 524), Koropeie
YIOPEO. HKYICH B 3HAYCHUH Lagenaria vilgaris.

a7



